

<u>DEPTH (Feet)</u>	<u>Angle Inclination Degrees</u>	<u>Course Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
6550	2 1/2	2.36	160.47
6625	2 3/4	3.60	164.07
6688	2 3/4	3.02	167.09
6740	2 1/2	2.27	169.36
6870	3	6.80	176.16
6983	2 3/4	5.42	181.58
7055	2 3/4	3.46	185.04
7167	3	5.86	190.90
7259	2	3.21	194.11
7318	3	3.09	197.20
7351	3	1.73	198.93
7414	3 1/2	3.84	202.77
7476	3	2.71	205.54
7635	3 1/4	9.02	214.56
7730	3 1/4	5.39	219.95
7820	3 1/2	5.49	225.44
7910	3 3/4	5.89	231.33
8000	3 1/4	5.89	237.22
8101	4	7.05	244.27
8185	4	5.86	250.13
8284	4 1/2	7.77	257.90
8374	5	7.85	265.75
8470	5 1/4	8.78	274.53
8685	5 1/4	19.67	294.20
8775	5 3/4	9.02	303.22
8873	5 3/4	9.82	313.04
8965	5	8.02	321.06
9062	5	8.46	329.52
9157	5	8.28	337.80
9250	5 1/2	8.91	346.71
9345	6	9.93	356.64
9410	6 1/4	7.08	363.72
9477	6 1/2	7.58	371.30
9540	6 3/4	7.40	378.70
9584	6 1/2	4.98	383.68
9671	6 1/4	9.47	393.15
9729	6 1/2	6.57	399.72
9796	6 1/4	7.30	407.02
9855	6 1/4	6.43	413.45
9915	5 3/4	6.01	419.46
9965	5 3/4	5.01	424.47
10040	5 3/4	7.52	431.99
10135	5 3/4	9.52	441.51
10231	5 3/4	9.62	451.13
10325	6	9.82	460.95
10460	6 1/2	15.28	476.23
10480	6 3/4	2.35	478.58
10545	6 3/4	7.64	486.22
10615	7 1/2	9.14	495.36
10680	8	9.05	504.41
10790	7 1/2	14.36	518.77
10906	7 3/4	15.65	534.42
10955	8 1/4	7.03	541.45
10974	8	2.73	544.18
11126	9 3/4	25.73	569.91
11171	10	7.81	577.72
11240	10 1/2	12.57	590.29
11300	11	11.45	601.74
11350	10 3/4	9.33	611.07
11422	11 3/4	14.66	625.73
11453	11 3/4	6.31	632.04
11485	11 3/4	6.52	638.56
11515	11 1/2	5.98	644.54
11580	11 1/2	12.96	657.50
11620	11	7.63	665.13

DELTA DRILLING COMPANY

Jeff C. Caid

Jeff C. Caid
Associate Engineer

RECEIVED

MAR - 5 1982

O.C.R.
HOBBS OFFICE